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CONSTRUCTION.  DRIVES ARE LOCATED AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG 

ACCESS TO ALL PRIVATE DRIVES SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING 1.
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660 LB/SYS, QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, BASE, 25.0 MM ON
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165 LB/SYS, QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 MM ON

165 LBS/SYS, QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE, 9.5 MM

LEGEND

TRANSITION MILLINGTRANSITION MILLING
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STRUCTURE LIMITS

HYDRAULIC SCOUR DATA

EXISTING STRUCTURE

LOW SCOUR ELEV.

SCOUR DEPTH (TOTAL)

SCOUR DEPTH (CONTRACTION)

VELOCITY AT Q100 (MAX.)

Q100 ELEV.

Q100 DISCHARGE

FT

FT

FT

FT/S

FT

CFS

563.80

5.26

5.26

11.71

574.13

920
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NIK MES

JWCIII JWCIII

LAYOUT

1" = 20'-0"

1" = 4'-0"

250-40-05952 C

1701502

ELECTRONIC

B-40437 1701502

LY-01

JENNINGS COUNTY

SR 250 OVER SLATE CREEK

CLEAR ROADWAY: 30'-0"

SKEW: NONE

1 SPAN: 25'-3"

SLAB BRIDGE

REINFORCED CONCRETE
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EXIST. R/W EXIST. R/W

EXIST. R/W

PROPOSED R/W

PROPOSED R/W

PROPOSED R/W
PROPOSED R/W

SR 250

N 88°52'45" E

LINE "A"

STA. 85+74.05

C STRUCTUREL

MARION TWP., JENNINGS COUNTY

SECTION 26, T-5-N, R-7-E,

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

                       

60'

+37.09

                       

 60'

+10.56

60'

+50.00

                       

                       

 60'

+50.00

                       

 60'

+10.56

                       

 60'

+36.44

                       

                       

 9.5'

+50.00

 10.5'

+50.00

AND WIDEN TO MATCH NEW OUT-TO-OUT WIDTH OF 33'-0".

REMOVED. REMOVE TOP 1' OF EXISTING ABUTMENTS 

LENGTH OF 26'-0". THE EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE IS TO BE

WITH A CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH OF 28'-6" AND A TOTAL 

SINGLE SPAN PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE

OVERLAY WAS ADDED IN 1980. THE STRUCTURE IS A 

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WAS BUILT IN 1968. A CONCRETE

Q100 EL. = 574.13

EL. 575.64

MIN. LOW STR. 

EL. 569.89
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HORIZONTAL CURVE DATA

T = 260.18'

L = 520.32'

R = 16,750.00'

P.T. STA. = 90+30.89

P.C. STA. = 85+10.56

P.I. STA. = 87+70.75

LINE: "A"

EL. 577.99

PVI STA. 85+06.99

V.C. = 119.00' PVI STA. 87+09.44

EL. 575.81

V.C. = 176.00'

-1.07%

-1.07%

-9.46%

+2.53%

EARTHWORK TABULATION

WASTE

UNCLASSIFIED (70%)

EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION,

COMMON EXCAVATION

FILL +20%

X,XXX

0

X,XXX

X,XXX

CYS

CYS

CYS

CYS

NOTE TO REVIEWER

COMPLETED FOR FUTURE SUBMISSIONS.

EARTHWORK TABULATION TO BE

SODDING

SODDING

N 89°57'34" E

24 SYS OF GEOTEXTILES, TYPE 1A

13 TONS OF REVETMENT RIPRAP ON

27 SYS OF GEOTEXTILES, TYPE 1A

14 TONS OF REVETMENT RIPRAP ON

L

APP. PL
L

APP. PL

10

PROFFITT

TINA 

HELTON

JULIE A.

ELLEN OLMSTEAD-MILEY

J. BAXTER & RUBY JEWELL HAMBLIN
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EL. 569.06

FLOW LINE

RAILING, TYPE FC

CONCRETE BRIDGE
TRANSITION, TYPE TFC (TYP.)

CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING

S
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B
R
ID

G
E

Q100 EL. 574.13

C

1

3
3

5

9 LINE "A"

L SR 250 &
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GENERAL PLAN

GP-01

1701502

1701502

250-40-05952 C

ELECTRONIC

B-40437

NIK MES

JWCIII JWCIII

C

ELEVATION 10

JENNINGS COUNTY

SR 250 OVER SLATE CREEK

CLEAR ROADWAY: 30'-0"

SKEW: NONE

1 SPAN: 25'-3"

SLAB BRIDGE

REINFORCED CONCRETE

STA. 85+74.05

L STRUCTURE

S
H

L
D

R

B
R
ID

G
E

BENT NO. 1 BENT NO. 2

SPAN A

1

REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACHRCBA

9

8

88

8

4

EL. 577.41

STA. 85+61.43

C BENT NO. 1

EL. 577.13

STA. 85+86.68

C BENT NO. 1L

L

2
2

4

10

10

10
8

LOW STR. EL. 575.30

EL. 569.89

OHWM

SOD (TYP.)

10

" = 1'-0"16
3

 

 " = 1'-0"16
3

SLA
T
E
 C

R
E
E
K

6
6

66

11

8

11

11

INSTALL RIPRAP TURNOUTS AT EAST END OF BRIDGE.

AND COPINGS.

REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, TOP OF BRIDGE SLAB,

SURFACE SEAL THE CONCRETE BRIDGE RAIL, BRIDGE RAIL TRANSITIONS,

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS ON THE BRIDGE DECK OR APPROACH SLABS.

MARKERS WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS. DO NOT PLACE SNOWPLOWABLE

INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT

CURVED TERMINAL END TREATMENTS AT THE WEST CORNERS.

INSTALL TYPE OS END TREATMENTS AT THE EAST CORNERS AND

INSTALL W-BEAM GUARDRAIL AND GUARDRAIL TRANSITIONS. 

PAVEMENT TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH RIDING SURFACE.

TRANSITION MILL AND RESURFACE 30 FEET OF EXISTING APPROACH

CONSTRUCT FULL DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS.

ON THE APPROACH SLAB EXTENSIONS.

AND CONSTRUCT TYPE TFC CONCRETE BRIDGE RAIL TRANSITIONS

CONSTRUCT NEW FULL-WIDTH CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS

CONSTRUCT NEW TYPE FC BRIDGE RAILING.

CONSTRUCT NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB SUPERSTRUCTURE.

CRACKS AND INSTALL NEW WINGWALLS.

WIDEN EXISTING ABUTMENTS. SEAL EXISTING VERTICAL

EXISTING ABUTMENTS.

REMOVE WINGWALLS AND MILL TOP ONE-INCH PORTION OF

REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE.
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SHOULDER

4'-0"

LANE

11'-0"

LANE

11'-0"

SHOULDER

4'-0"

33'-0" OUT-TO-OUT COPING

30'-0" CLEAR ROADWAY1'-6" 1'-6"

30'-6" OUT-TO-OUT COPING

SHOULDER

3'-3"

LANE

11'-0"
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PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

PROFILE GRADE

LINE "A"

DESIGN DATA

fy=60,000 psiREINFORCING BARS

f'c=4,000 psiCLASS "C" CONCRETE

DESIGN STRENGTHS

GENERAL NOTES

(LOOKING AHEAD STATION)

(LOOKING AHEAD STATION)

DRIP BEAD (TYP.)

" HALF ROUND4
3

RAILING, TYPE FC (TYP.)

CONCRETE BRIDGE

2% 2%

L
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GENERAL PLAN

GP-02

1701502

1701502

250-40-05952 C

ELECTRONIC

B-40437

NIK MES

JWCIII JWCIII

JENNINGS COUNTY

SR 250 OVER SLATE CREEK

CLEAR ROADWAY: 30'-0"

SKEW: NONE

1 SPAN: 25'-3"

SLAB BRIDGE

REINFORCED CONCRETE

SPECIFICATIONS, 8TH EDITION, 2017.

HL-93 LOADING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN

SPECIFICATIONS. SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT DESIGNED FOR

WITH IMPACT AND DISTRIBUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1965 AASHTO

EXISTING BRIDGE ORIGINALLY DESIGNED FOR HS20-44 LOADING

LIVE LOAD

INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE.

SLAB DESIGNED WITH 17.5 INCH STRUCTURAL DEPTH AND 0.5 INCH

DEAD LOAD

SHOULDER BREAK

1'-6" DEEP REVETMENT RIPRAP

ELEVATION

" = 1'-0"16
3SCALE: 

GROUND LINE

EXISTING

MIN.

2'-0"

SECTION A-A

REVETMENT RIPRAP

" = 1'-0"2
1SCALE: 

1
'-
6
"

1
'-
0
"

4'-0" 4'-0"
SODDING

8'-0"

TURNOUT DETAILS

TOE OF SLOPE

TYPE 1A

GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP, 

 TYPE 1A

GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP,

 WITHOUT CURB

MGS GUARDRAIL TRANSITION,

MATCH EXISTING SLOPE

A

A

AGGREGATE NO. 2

1'-6" DEEP COMPACTED

" = 1'-0"2
1SCALE: 

" = 1'-0"2
1SCALE: 

40'-0" MAX.)

(TYP., SPA. @

DELINEATOR

BARRIER

10

AS SHOWN

NOTE TO REVIEWER

FOR FUTURE SUBMISSIONS.

CENTERLINE WILL BE DETAILED

GRADE LINE "A" AND BRIDGE

GEOMETRIC LAYOUT OF PROFILE

L
AND CROWN

C SR 250

" ON BRIDGE8
74

" TO8
5VARIES 2

SURFACE SEAL

LIMITS OF

SURFACE SEAL

LIMITS OF

1.17% 1.17%

AND CROWN

C SR 250

ABUTS EXISTING CONCRETE.

EPOXY RESIN ADHESIVE SHALL BE USED WHERE NEW CONCRETE

CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS.

RAILING, TRANSITIONS, SLAB, COPINGS, AND REINFORCED

CLEAN AND SURFACE SEAL ALL EXPOSED FACES OF THE BARRIER

ON THE BRIDGE OR APPROACH SLABS.

IN KIND. DO NOT PLACE SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

MARKERS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED

ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT

OTHERWISE NOTED.

1" MIN. IN BOTTOM AND 2" EVERYWHERE ELSE UNLESS 

" MIN. IN TOP AND 2
1REINFORCING BAR COVER SHALL BE 2

CORRECTNESS AND FIT OF THE NEW PART TO THE OLD.

TO THE ENGINEER AND ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEIR

IN THE FIELD AND REPORT ALL ERRORS OR DISCREPANCIES

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS

WHERE NEW WORK IS TO BE FITTED TO OLD WORK, THE

REFERENCED TO 1988 NAVD.

STATIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE BASED ON SURVEY

AND 250-40-05952 B.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AS BRIDGE FILE 250-40-05952

PLANS FOR THE EXISTING BRIDGE ARE ON FILE AT THE INDIANA

AS SHOWN

SODDING
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BRIDGE SUMMARY

SUM-01

1701502

1701502

N/A

N/A

250-40-05952 C

ELECTRONIC

B-40437

MES MES

JWCIII JWCIII

NOTE TO REVIEWER

SUBMISSIONS

COMPLETED FOR FUTURE 

SUMMARY TO BE 

10 10

* FOR INFORMATION ONLY. ESTIMATED QUANTITY PAID FOR AS LUMP SUM PER BRIDGE.
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